at time and-one-half for the time period the employee begins to work until 
the beginning of the employee’s regular shift. 

D. Bilingual Pay 

1. Qualified employees who meet the following criteria shall receive an 
additional sixty (60) cents per hour (approximately one hundred four 
[104] dollars per month) for all hours actually paid.  

a. An employee must be assigned by departmental management to 

speak or translate a language in addition to English. This includes 
such specialized communication skills as sign language. 

b.

[...]

dates shall be the first day of the pay period following the completion of fifty-
two (52) week intervals subject to the same postponement for Official Leaves of 
Absence or suspensions. 

C. An employee in a part-time regular or limited-term position who has not 
completed one thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime by his 
or her first merit increase date shall have the merit increase eligibility date 
postponed until the first day of the pay period following completion of one 
thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime. Likewise, an employee 
in a part-time regular or limited-term position who has not completed two 
thousand eighty (2080) paid hours exclusive of overtime between subsequent 
merit increase eligibility dates shall have his or her merit increase eligibility

[...]

following completion of said period. 

2. Part-Time Employee 

A new or reemployed employee employed in a part-time regular or 
limited-term position in a class other than a law enforcement, 
professional or technical class shall be placed on new probation for one 
thousand forty (1040) paid hours exclusive of overtime, ending with the 
first day of the pay period following completion of said period. 

B. Promotional Probation 

1. Any regular or limited-term employee who is promoted, excluding a 

temporary promotion, shall be placed on promotional probation except as

[...]

During the first three (3) years of employment, an employee shall earn 
.0347 hours of Sick Leave with pay for each paid hour in a regularly 
scheduled workweek or period to a maximum of eighty (80) hours in a pay 
period (approximately seventy-two [72] hours per year). 

2. After an employee has been paid for six thousand two hundred forty 

(6240) regularly scheduled hours, approximately three (3) years, the 
employee shall earn .0462 hours of Sick Leave with pay for each paid 
hour in a regularly scheduled work period to a maximum of eighty (80) 
hours in a pay period (approximately ninety-six [96] hours per year).

[...]

submitted with the Leave request. 

2. Such Leave shall begin after all accrued Sick Leave, Compensatory 

time, Vacation time and/or Annual Leave have been applied toward the 
absence. 

3. Unless otherwise required by law, the employee has been paid for six 

thousand two hundred forty (6,240) regularly scheduled hours or more.  
(This provision does not apply to pregnancy disability leave.) 

4. For employees who are disabled because of pregnancy, as defined by 

state law, the County will maintain and pay for an eligible employee’s 
coverage under the County’s group health plan for the duration of the